South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:49:47 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S 0184 (Rat #0339) General Bill, By Passailaigue and H.U. Fielding

A Bill to amend Section 7-25-180, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the unlawful distribution of campaign
literature, so as to provide that it is unlawful on an election day within two hundred feet of an entrance being used by the
electors or inside the building where the polling place is located, rather than within two hundred feet of the building in which a
polling place is located, to distribute campaign literature or place political posters, and provide that the poll manager shall use
every reasonable means to keep the area within two hundred feet of an entrance being used by the electors or inside the
building where the polling place is located, rather than within two hundred feet of the polling place, clear of political literature
and displays.-amended title

01/17/89
01/17/89
03/15/89
04/06/89
04/18/89
04/18/89
04/19/89
04/27/89
05/02/89
05/02/89
01/10/90
01/18/90
01/18/90
01/23/90
01/31/90
02/15/90
02/21/90
04/11/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-13
Special order SJ-36

Amended SJ-38

Read second time SJ-41

Special order SJ-30

Read third time and sent to House SJ-138

Introduced and read first time HJ-39

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-39

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-15
Amended HJ-45

Read second time HJ-46

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-29
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-4

Ratified R 339

Vetoed by Governor

Veto sustained Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-7

Page 1 of 1



