

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S 0184 (Rat #0339) General Bill, By Passailaigue and H.U. Fielding

A Bill to amend Section 7-25-180, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the unlawful distribution of campaign literature, so as to provide that it is unlawful on an election day within two hundred feet of an entrance being used by the electors or inside the building where the polling place is located, rather than within two hundred feet of the building in which a polling place is located, to distribute campaign literature or place political posters, and provide that the poll manager shall use every reasonable means to keep the area within two hundred feet of an entrance being used by the electors or inside the building where the polling place is located, rather than within two hundred feet of the polling place, clear of political literature and displays.-amended title

01/17/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
01/17/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
03/15/89	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Judiciary SJ-13
04/06/89	Senate	Special order SJ-36
04/18/89	Senate	Amended SJ-38
04/18/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-41
04/19/89	Senate	Special order SJ-30
04/27/89	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-138
05/02/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-39
05/02/89	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-39
01/10/90	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-15
01/18/90	House	Amended HJ-45
01/18/90	House	Read second time HJ-46
01/23/90	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-29
01/31/90	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-4
02/15/90		Ratified R 339
02/21/90		Vetoed by Governor
04/11/90	Senate	Veto sustained Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-7